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National Curriculum Outdoors – further afield 

As discussed in the introductory chapters to the books, progression should not only be within 
subjects and skills in regular nearby nature experiences but also across other sites and places visited 
for specific purposes.  

This list provides some starting points to extend your range of outdoor learning environments and to 
enrich particular focuses of study. 

• Council for Learning outside the Classroom https://www.lotc.org.uk/ 
• Field Studies Council https://www.field-studies-council.org/ 
• Historic England https://historicengland.org.uk/ 
• National Parks https://www.nationalparks.uk/ 
• National Trust https://www.nationaltrust.org.uk/ 
• Royal Horticultural Society https://www.rhs.org.uk/ 
• Royal Society for the Protection of Birds https://www.rspb.org.uk/ 
• The Wildlife Trusts www.wildlifetrusts.org   
• Woodland Trust https://www.woodlandtrust.org.uk/ 
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